# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE ENSIGN-BICKFORD COMPANY		02/28/2006	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DYNO NOBEL INC.	
Street Address:	et Address: 2650 Decker Lake Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84119	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0721210	TROJAN EXPLOSIVES
Registration Number:	0721501	
Registration Number:	0730640	SUPER PRIME
Registration Number:	2204841	TROJAN
Registration Number:	2266902	SPARTAN
Registration Number:	2912755	STINGER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900119658

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (860)286-2929

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Victor E. Libert
Address Line 1: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 2: 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 003880 FRAME: 0070 0721210

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3207		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DNI-0003-G	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victor E. Libert	
Signature:	/Victor E. Libert/	
Date:	10/30/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=U.S. Executed Confirm. Assignmt. EBCo to DNI#page1.tif source=U.S. Executed Confirm. Assignmt. EBCo to DNI#page2.tif source=U.S. Executed Confirm. Assignmt. EBCo to DNI#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003880 FRAME: 0071

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND GOODWILL OF THE BUSINESS ASSOCIATED THEREWITH

This assignment is made by and between The Ensign-Bickford Company (below

referred to as "Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut,

having a principal place of business at 125 Powder Forest Drive, Simsbury, Connecticut

06070, and Dyno Nobel Inc. (below referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation organized under

the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2650 Decker Lake

Boulevard, Suite 300, Salt Lake City, Utah 84119.

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in

furtherance of, and not in derogation of, obligations undertaken in a prior agreement styled

"Asset Purchase Agreement (Spanish Fork)" entered into by and between Assignor and

Assignee, effective as of February 28, 2006, and incorporated herein by reference, Assignor

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee as of the effective date referenced above,

Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks shown in the attached

Schedule of Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, the

registrations thereof, as well as any and all claims against others for the past infringement of

the assigned marks.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003880 FRAME: 0072

ASSIGNOR
THE ENSIGN-BICKFORD COMPANY

Signature: <u>SUBTUHA/MM</u>Lt

Name: Dorothy T. Hammett

Title: Secretary

# SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

	Registration Number	Registration Date	Mark
1.	0721210	September 12, 1961	TROJAN EXPLOSIVES (and Design)
2.	0721501	September 19, 1961	TROJAN LOGO
3.	0730640	May 01, 1962	SUPERPRIME
4.	2204841	November 24, 1998	TROJAN
5,	2266902	August 3, 1999	SPARTAN
6.	2912755	December 21, 2004	STINGER

**RECORDED: 10/30/2008**